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SCHEDULE A - FARM AND HOME SERVICE

i RATE
| PER UNIT

y
v
'
)

4

APPIICAFIE:
A1l territory served (Morgen, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and
Breathitt Counties, Kentucky)

AVATLABILITY OF SERVICE:

Jject to its established rules and regulations.

TYPE OF SERVICE:

Single-phase, 60 cycle, 120/2L0 volts.

L. RATES:

i i 0 e ey

i
|
|

First
ext
Hert,
Hoxt
Over

l
|
Available to members of the Corporation for all farm and home use, sub~i
i.
|
|
|

25 KWH per montn,
25 KWH per month,
50 KWH per month,
300 KWH per month,
LOO KWH per month,

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:

The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher. In
the event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty %
from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:

SPECIAL RULES:

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal
to 1.10 times the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 2,057 mills per

per month@ .
per KW @ ,
per KWL 1
por KWL @ |
per ¥IELH @ |

$2.50
.06
.0
i = s 5 & LOB0

o e o . 013

20) days

KWH as billed by the wholesale supplier in the preceding month, The (Z})
adjustment shall be applied to the nearest 0.1 mill per KWH.
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R Schodules For All Territory Served.

Porm Jor 24lisg Rate

2.8.8. NO.

Community, Town or City

¢/

LICKING VALIEY R.E.C.C.

Namo oz Issuing Corporation

Q

| ; I ——
) A LAALAL, \ SHE
osade O (5

CANCELLING P.S.C.

ZT NO, Z-

No. . 3

L{,u}\@,ud’ SHEET ¥o.. 4.

SCHEDULE B - GOMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE.

. APPLICABIE:

i

—

All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and
Breathitt Counties, Kentucky)

AVATTABTILITY OF SERVICE:
Available to commercial consumers s Small industrial consumers and three

of the corporation covering this service,

TYPE OF SERVICE:
) Single-phase, and three-phase where available, 60 cycle, 120/2L0 volts.

MINIMUM MONTHIY CHARGE: -
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $2.50 where 3

be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additiomdl K¥A or fraction
thereof required.

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE:
Customers requiring service during not to exceed nine months per year |

\

phase farm consumers for all uses including lighting, appliances, cooking,
heating and motors, all subject to the established rules and regulations

KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumer requiring
more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity the minim ionthly charge shall

RATES:
First 25 K#H per month, per MONth @ueuevrvuveenreeeeenenensespane $2.50
Next 25 K#H per month, per KWH TR PR PR RN .06
Next 50 KWH per month, Per KWH Y R T T TN Ay R 0L
Next 900 KWH per month, Per KWH @eereerovansncaconnnadedssaneed: .03
Next 2,000 KWH per month, Per KWH Bessaslivunnnnnennnmnhsssesglesd .025
Over 8,000 KWH per month, Per KWH Bosaslonasnnswnnslys vl sscaisfibin 0175
A demand charge of $1.40 per KW in excess of 10 KW. A fuel cost
adjustment shall also apply.

guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve times the minimum month A
charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section, in which
there shall be no minimum monthly charge. ' s
( DATE OF ISSUE April 22, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE e 20, Lol

f the Public Servi

— ‘ -
ISSUED BY/(/ = CL/L i g ' TIZLE . Manager . ‘
ol b ce Commission of Ky. in

Tssued by authority of an Order of : : :
Case No.y SLT76 - dated  * April 22, 1971 )
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

' SCHEDUIE B Cont'd

TEMPORARY SERVICE:
Temporary service shall be applied in accordance with the foregoing rate
except that there shall be an additional charge of $1.25 for each month
or fraction thereof that service is comnected. Bills will not be
pro-rated for a fractional part of a month.

DETAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: i
The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (63) higher. In
the event the current monthly bills are not paid within twenty (20) days
from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.

e e e e . .

SPECIAL RUIES:

A. Consumers having their homes on the same premises with their
business establishments may include service to both on the same
meter in which cases all service will be billed under this
schedule. If the consumer prefers he may make provisiens for two |
meters, in which case his usage for residential purposes will b |
billed under the appropriate residential schedule, and his use for |
business will be billed under this schedule and rate.

sl

B. Service under this schedule is limited to constmers whos load
r requirements can be met by transformers having a capzziP qgt to
exceed 15 KVA. Consumers requiring more than 15 KVA shall be
served under an appropriate schedule for large power service.

C. The rate capacity of single-phase motors shall not be in excess of
ten horsepower (10 H.P.) /

D. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.).
must be three-phase.

' \TEV
JATE OF ISSUE Aoril 22. 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE June 20,1971
ISSUED BZ[;LFj%' ngjLAJ,Q4 {;jlf TIDLE . Manager : ‘
Name of Officer siom of Xy in

Tssued by authoriiy of an Order .of the Public Service Comnis
Case No. 5476 - dated April 22, 1971 :
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i RATE
; | PER WNIT
SCHEDULE B - 1 COMMERCTAL AND SMAILI, PONER SERVICE PEBMANEMI—I&S@A&L@TIqhu
APPILICABIE:
A1l territory served (Morgan, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and Breathitt ,Lq’)o/é,
Counties, Kentucky, )
AVATIABILITY OF SERVICE:
Available tn commerclal users, where the business is of a permanent
nature, covering small industrial consumers and three-phase farm con-
Sumers for all uses including lighting, appliances, cooking, heating,!
and motors, all subject to the established rules and regulations of
the corporation covering this service,
TYPE OF SERVICE:
O Single-phase, and three~phase where available, 60 cycle 120/210 volts
RATES: :
First 25 KWH per month, per month @, , . $ 2.50
Hext 25 KWH per month, per KWH @, . , .06
Next 50 KWH per month, per KWH @, , . .0
Next 100 KWH per month, per KWH @, , . .03
Next 200 KWH per month, per KWH @, , , 023
Next 600 KWH per month, per KWH @, , , .020
Next, 1,000 KWH per month, per KWH @, . . - .016
Over 2,000 KWH per month, per KWH @, . 015

A demand charge of $1.),0 per KW in excess of 1
TENIHEINQHHLYCEAMEH

The minimum monthly charge under the above rdte shall
3 KVA or less of transformer cepacity is rgduired

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:

The above rates are net, the gross being five per. cent (5%) higher.
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20)

OhTs OF ISSUE__ iy 10199,

SSTED BY v TIGLE
b d ’E L')' 7
} : Name or Oitficer

Issued by autihority of an Order of the Public S

ervice Commission of Xy. in

Case No. 5972“/’2_{[__2_6__ dated ___Am%
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CLASSIZICATION CF SERVICE

) ; f RAT A
3 NIT
SCHEDULE B - 1 Cont!td, EER T
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:
The above rate may be increassed or decreased by an amount per KWH . P
equal to 1.10 times the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 2.057 -, (ﬁ/)
mills per KWH as billed by the wholesale supplier in the preceding
month. The adjustment shall be eppllied to the nearest 0.1 mill per
: KVvH.,

SPECTAL RULES:

() The rated capaclty of single-phase motors shall not be in excess|
of ten horsepower (10 H, P, )

! (3) Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten hors

epower
(10 H. P.) must be three-phase.

A -

————

.

ri ' June 18, 197}
Q’“ oF ISSUE  April 19, 197L  DATE EFFECTIVE s
ot -

MmyYrmT R
b 5804 I -LI-LIIIM
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Nane oI Qiricer

i i ] of Ky. in
G Sorvice Commission
1 by authority ol an Order of the Public ,
Issuod vy autaority of a
ﬂ_.(_.\

: . ‘April 19, 197} .
¢ No. g9y F54/7,  datoed 1 ’ )
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v

CLASSIZTICATION Cr SERVICE

- ——— . m & a - -

APPLICAHIE: =

All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee end

Breathitt Counties, Kentucky, )
AVATLABITITY OF SERVICE:

A7aileble to commercial users, wher

e the business is of s permanent

nature, covering small Industrial consumers and three-phase farm

conzumers for all uses Including 1
ing and motors, a&ll subject to the

of the corporation covering this service.
TYPE OF SERVICE:

Single-phase, and three-phase where available, 60 cycle, 120/21,0 voltg,

1ghting, appllances, cooking, heat-
established rules and regulations !

{
RATES: '
First 25 KWH per month, per month @. . . 5 W e $ 2.50 i
Next 25 KWH per month, per KWH @, ., . . . . .06 !
Next 50 XWH per month, per KWH a@, . o s e e Nl '
Next 300 KWH per month, per XKWH @, . " ™ s W .022 !
Over 1,00 XWH per month, per KWHH @. , , . . . .013 !
MINTMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: |
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be {
3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required |
requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capac
charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each \addi
or fraction thereof required.
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:
The above rates are net, the gross five In the
event the current monthly bill is not pgdd v
from the date of the bill, the gross rates
- ECTIVE
: SFF 8rI-52
wa OF ISSU’E____W DATE E —JURG~ -8ty
~m
ISSUED BY PR e g - ]
Name of Oiificex n of Ky. in

noxi : public Service Commissio
Issued by authority of an Order of A%E-‘ﬁ 119, 40 | ,

tod 97k
Cas2 No. 5972 ¥54L7g  dated
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CLASSITFICATION OrF SERVICE

SCHEDULE B ~ 2 Cont'd, PER TUNIT

r

SPECTAL RULES:

: (L) The rated c8pacity of single-phage motors shall not be in excess
-‘O of ten horsepower (10 H. P.)

(B) Motors having a rateqd capacity in excess of ten horsepower(10 H.P, )
muzt be three~phase,

ap=

N —— -

ot AT

7 /=

/ ISSUE__ April 19, 197) .. DATE EFFECTIVE Lano TE 3o
TE OF Ap L1971,

.-Ns ULD 3 TIJ'LW” . " X

]
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

A > mf'\E
SCREDULE E _ SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES AND COMMINITY HALLS PER UNIT
. 1
APPLICABLE: |
!
A1l territory served (Morgan, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and Breathitt, Wallz, :
Counties, Kentucky.) '
AVATLABILITY OF SERVICE:
; Available to schools, churches and community halls for uses sub-
) Ject to the established rules and regulations of the Corporation i
; covering this class of service. i
: i
i TYPE OF SERVICE: }
Single - phase, 60 cycle, 120/2L0 volts, ;
i
RATES: i
First 25 KWH per month, per M0i'® . E B A e e ks e e s $2.50 ;
Next 25 KWH per month, per KWH @ . © e st e s e e e e . .06 }
Next 50 KWH per month, perKWHe....,.,.,,.,.... " .0l !
Next BOOKWHpermonth,perKWH@............. .022 l
Over hOOKWHpermonth,perKWH@............. .013 !
‘ DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:
' The above rates are net, the gross being five fercent (5%) hifh
In the event the current monthly bill is not peid withi
days from the date of the bill, the gross rgtes shpll
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:
The above rate may be increased or decressed by an unt per KWH .
i equal to 1,10 times the fuel adjustment per XKwH excess of 2,057 (;Q))
' mills per KWH as billed by the wholesal Supplier in the preceding
: month. The adjustment shall be applied @ nearest 0.1 mill per
'i .
SPECIAL RULES: % i
In case three phase service is required, Schedul apply. 1
& TE EFFECTIVE June 18, 197
k..7:‘;’1“."*3 OF ISSUE Aprdl 19 3071, Dk
ILE
YSSUED BY TINE greza,

‘amb 61 iiicoer

i i o £ Xy. in
Tssted by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commis:s.xon o y

ase Xo. 5972 +o#7¢ dated ___ April 19, 197), —"
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Form for Iiling Rato Schodulos For
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Community, Town or City

7 4

(////{-Z {AL LAt ./— SEEET NO, 67

Licking Valley R.E.C.C. CANCELLING P.S.C.

Namo oi Issuing Corporation

No. @ 3

KHrLLQQLAaﬂi SHEET X0, - (p..

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

e o e

SE6HEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE
APPLICABLE:

All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Breathitt,
Lee and Menifee Counties, Kentucky.s

AVAILIBATLITY OF SERVICE:
Available to consumers located on or near seller's three

phase lines for all types of usage, subject to the
established rules and regulations of seller.

‘RATES:
Demand
Energy
First 50 x KW of demand
Next 100 x KW of demand
Remaining KWH

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand
established by the consumer for any period fifteen con-
secutive minutes during the month for which the bill is
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and
adjusted for power factor as following:

Power Factor Adjustment: /
The consumer agrees t0 maintain unity 99W§?“factor as /

nearly as practicable. Demand charges” will be adjustgd flor

the consumer with 50 XKW or more of measured demand to
correct for aserage power factor lower th 90%, and may
be so adjusted for other consumers of and henl the seller

deems necessary, Such adjustments will be de by increasiné

the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which theé average
power factor is less than 90% lagging. W

( )ATE OF ISSUE

'4ISSUED 5y /)& é?;f} oo A 570 TITLE . Manager

Public Service Commission of Ky. in

%3

April 22, 1971 . DATE EFFECTIVE  June 20, 1971

. Name oi Qiiicer
Issued by authOﬁity of an Order -of the

Case No. 5476 dated April 22, 1971




s All Territory Served
Community, Town or City
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Form foxr Jiling Rato Schodules

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE __Cont!D PER UNIT

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGES:
In case the rate under which seller purchases power at
wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost
adjustment provision in seller's wholesale power contract. ;
the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month
by the same amount per KWH as the fuel cost adjustment per
KWH in the seller's wholesale power bill for the next
preceding month.

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:
. The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the
{ ) Tfollowing charges are determined for the consumer in questiopn
1l. The minimum monthly charge specified in the
contract for service
2. A charge of $0.75 per KWH of installed transformer
capacity.
3. A charge of $25.00

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR THE SEASONAL SERVICE: |
Consumer requiring service only during certaln seasons not
exceeding nine months per year may guarantee a minimum
annual payment of twelve times the minimum monthly charge
determined in accordance with the foregoing section in
which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge.

TYPE OF SERVICE:
Three-phase, 60 cycles, at seller's standard voltages.

CONDITION OF SERVICE: 1 g
1. Motors having a rated capacity 1n.excesﬂ %f jé/,
horsepower must be three-phase., %
U~
>
. 1 N < hB%

' |

DATE OF ISSUE April 22, 1971 - DATE EFFECTIVE June 20, 1971

ISSUED Byggtf"ﬁ; KJQ/LJ>L—[<—Q]L TITLE . Manager

Nane of O;ilcer
S blic Service Commiss:.on of Ky. in
asued by authority of an Order o+ th%ﬂﬁgl 4o, Sarve

Case No. 5).].76 ' dated
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CLASSIFICATION ©

RAT

SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE Cont'd DER UNIT

2. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoinL
rates; if a separate meter is required for the lighting

circuit, the registration of the two watt hour meter

shall be added to obtain total KWH used and the registratio:

of the two demand meters shall be added o obtain the total

kilowatt demand for the billing purposes.

=

3. All wiring, poles, lines and other electrical equipment
beyond the metering point, shall be considered the
distribution system of the consumer and shall be
furnished and maintained by consumer.

e e e e e e e e et s~ o

If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage)
a discount of ten per cent (10%) shall also apply to thé
minimum charge. However, the seller shall have the
option of metering a secondary voltage and adding the
estimated transformer losses to the metered KWH and
kilowatt demand.

————
I~

TERMS OF PAYMENT:
The above rates are net, the gross rates being 10# higher
on the first $25.00 and 2% on the remainder of the bill.
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within
fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill. The gross
rate shall be applied. '

] =

( JATE OF ISSUE April 22, 1971 — DATE EFFECTIVE June 20, 1971

ISSUED BY( (_}\é Lf\LQ/L,L/é &,[ &7/ TITLE . Manager ‘
Name or Qificer , K ]
ng : Order - of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Issued'by authority of an z Pu . :
Case No. E&?g‘ dated April 22, 1971 .
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LICKING VALLEY R.E.C.C. CANCEiLING ?.S.C. NO.
Nama oi Issuing Corporation
il SHEET NO, - — ..

CLASSIFICATION OF SZERVICE

LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) PER UNIT

APPLICABLE:
In all territory served by the seller.

AVAILABILITY : !
Available to all industrial users whose kilowatt demand |

shall exceed 300 KW for lighting, heating and/or power.
With the following exeeption: Rock quarries and local
mines due to their poor load factor and temporary nature.

B T

CONDITIONS:
. An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by

the Consumer for service under this schedule.

Character of Service:
The electric service furnished under this schedule will be
60 cycle, alternating current and at available nominal vole
tage. l
RATE: i
Demand $1.40 KW
Energy
First 3,500 KWH
Next 6,500 KWH
Next 140, 000KWH
Next 200,000 KWH
Next 100,000 KWH
Next 550,000 KWH
Over 1,300,000 KWH
(\//////,
- ’ 1
( JATE OF ISSUE April 22, 1971 . DATE EFFECTIVE June 20,.1971
ISSUED BY(&J& N “(dﬂ vl ¢ ‘(tﬁ 2¢/ TITLE . Manag;er :
. Name of Oificer . ' o i '
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. dated ‘ April 22, 1971 —
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/
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LICKING VALLEY R.E.C.C.

Namo o Issuing Corporation

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. . ”
SIEET No- ] 8

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)

S

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen
consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and
adjusted for power factor as provided below.

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT:
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly

as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time.
Should such measurements indicate that the power factor at
the time of his maximum demand is less than 85%, the demand
for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or
recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and divided

by the per cent power factor.

MINIMUM CHARGE:
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the

following charges:
(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified
in the contract for service.
(b) A charged $0.75 per K.V.A. per month of
contract capacity.

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE:
In case the rate under which seller purchases power at
wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost
adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract,
the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month
by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjustment per
KWHR in Seller,'s wholesale power bill for the next

=

preceding month.
t | J

LSRR

! ”W

k&/‘ |

JATE OF ISSUE

April 22, 1971 DA';E/ﬁ‘FEC.LIVE JWJ

ISSUED BY/L(J‘?‘ C\,L(_ IS vy TITLE . Manager

Name ofi QOificer

Tssued by authorluy of an Order. of the Public Service Commisszon of Kye.

Bass No. 5L76 - dated April 22, 1971 ° &

in



Tor All Territory Served

Form Foxr Jiling Rate Schodules :
Community, Town or City
Ve

@ ?.5.C. XO. .
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. =
LICKING VALLEY R.E.C.C. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Namo oz Issuing Corporation
: SEEET NO,

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

= - RATH
: : LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) PER UNIT

td

¥,

{ SPECIAL PROVISIONS:

; 1. Delivery poing. If service is furnished at

! secondary voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering
§ point unless otherwise specified in the contract for servicel
i All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the
i load side of the delivery point shall be owned and
!
|
{

maintained by the Consumer.
If Service is furnished at Seller's primary line
voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachment| of
: Seller's primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unfless
() otherwise speeified in the contract for service. All wiring|
\ pole lines and other electrical equipment (except metering
1 equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be
i owned and maintained by the Consumer.
; 2. Lighting. Both power and lighting shall be billed

at the foregoing rate.

3. Primary Service. If service is furnished at ' ‘
7200/12470 volts or above, a discount of 5% shall apply to

the demand and energy charges.
The Seller shall have the option of metering at

secondary voltage.
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¢ ,
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LICKING VALIEY R.E.C,.C,

Namo oz Issuing Corporation

L]

SHEET NO, - ©

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDUIE SL - (SECURITY LIGHTS AND/OR RURAL LIGHTING) PER

APPLICABIE :
All consumers in the territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin,
Menifee, Iee, and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky.)

AVATTABILITY OF SERVICE: ;
The Cooperative will furnish and install a Mercury Vapor type on ‘
a twenty-five (25) foot pole or an existing cooperative owned pole
at a location suitable to both parties. Location, however, shall
be a reasonable distance from an existing cooperative owmned
secondary line.

RATE:
Service for the unit will be unmetered, and will be a 175 watt

Mercury Vapor type @ $3.00 each, per month.

SPECIAL RUIE:
The minimum term for this agreement shall be one year.

NS
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